OP \$40.00 77659

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|------------------|----------|----------------|--|
| LSF5 Cactus, LLC | | 104/22/2010 I | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | LSF5 Spur, LLC | |
|-----------------|-------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 125 North Market, Suite 1300 | |
| City: | Wichita | |
| State/Country: | KANSAS | |
| Postal Code: | 67202 | |
| Entity Type: | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------|----------|------------|
| Serial Number: | 77659261 | TXLC TO GO |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (405)239-6651

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 405-235-7700

Email: IPmail@crowedunlevy.com, phil.free@crowedunlevy.com

Correspondent Name: Phillip L. Free, Jr.

Address Line 1: 20 North Broadway, Suite 1800

Address Line 4: Oklahoma City, OKLAHOMA 73102

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | TM2054US43 |
|-------------------------|------------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Phillip L. Free, Jr. |
| Signature: | /Phillip L. Free, Jr./ |
| Date: | 04/23/2010 |

900160410 TRADEMARK REEL: 004191 FRAME: 0746 Total Attachments: 1

source=LSF5 Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004191 FRAME: 0747

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

LSF5 Cactus, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, with its place of business at 125 North Market, Suite 1300, Wichita, Kansas 67202 ("Assignor"), hereby sells, assigns and transfers to LSF5 Spur, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with its address at 125 North Market, Suite 1300, Wichita, Kansas 67202 ("Assignee"), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, all right, title and interest in the following trademark/service mark, registered and unregistered, together with the goodwill associated therewith.

United States Trademark Application No. 77/659,261

Mark: TXLC TO GO (AND DESIGN)

Filing Date: January 29, 2009

This assignment is effective April 22, 2010.

L. Callaha

LSF5 Cactus, LLC

By: Name: Marc L. Lipshy

Title: Vice President

STATE OF TEXAS

SS:

COUNTY OF DALLAS

This instrument was acknowledged before me on this 22 day of April, 2010, by Marc L. Lipshy, Vice President, LSF5 Cactus, LLC.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

12-23-2010

JONNIE L. CALLAHAN
Notary Public, State of Texas
My Commission Expires 12-23-10

Commission Number: (20819839-0

(SEAL)

RECORDED: 04/23/2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 004191 FRAME: 0748